General Description
The MAX481E, MAX483E, MAX485E, MAX487E–
MAX491E, and MAX1487E are low-power transceivers for
RS-485 and RS-422 communications in harsh environ-
ments. Each driver output and receiver input is protected
against ±15kV electro-static discharge (ESD) shocks,
without latchup. These parts contain one driver and one
receiver. The MAX483E, MAX487E, MAX488E, and

Low-Power, RS-485/RS-422 Transceivers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-0410; Rev 4; 10/03
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX481ECPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX481ECSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX481EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX481EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX483ECPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX483ECSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX483EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX483EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
M
A

For the latest package outline information, go to
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX485ECPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX485ECSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX485EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX485EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX487ECPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX487ECSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX487EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX487EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX488ECPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX488ECSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX488EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX488EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX489ECPD 0°C to +70°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX489ECSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX489EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX489EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX490ECPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX490ECSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX490EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX490EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX491ECPD 0°C to +70°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX491ECSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO
MAX491EEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX491EESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX1487ECPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX1487ECSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX1487EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX1487EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
PART NUMBER
HALF/FULL
DUPLEX
DATA
RATE
(Mbps)
SLEW-
RATE
LIMITED
LOW-POWER
SHUTDOWN
RECEIVER/
DRIVER
ENABLE
QUIESCENT
CURRENT
(µA)
NUMBER OF
TRANSMITTERS
ON BUS
PIN
COUNT
MAX481E Half 2.5 No Yes Yes 300 32 8
MAX483E Half 0.25 Yes Yes Yes 120 32 8
MAX485E Half 2.5 No No Yes 300 32 8
MAX487E Half 0.25 Yes Yes Yes 120 128 8
MAX488E Full 0.25 Yes No No 120 32 8
MAX489E Full 0.25 Yes No Yes 120 32 14
MAX490E Full 2.5 No No No 300 32 8
MAX491E Full 2.5 No No Yes 300 32 14
MAX1487E Half 2.5 No No Yes 230 128 8
Selector Guide
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 295